Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 198
e Funding Year is or 2017

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Requested

Applicant (BEN) Amount

FRN

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

AT&T Corp
(143001113)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Broadview
Networks Holdings,
Inc (143008617)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Torat Hayim Hebrew
Academy (197806)

Hanna Sacks Girls
High School
(16062890)

Bnos Bais Yaakov High

School (16046699)

CA

CA

CA

IL

NJ

1799060936

1799060921

1799093178

1799068217

1799054475

IA

IA

VS

VS

VS

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

DR1:This FRN is
associated with FRN
1799113805. FRN
1799113805 is denied
becaus...

DR1:This FRN is
associated with
1799060913 and
1799113803.
1799060913 and
179911...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

$138,186.68

$222,567.38

$8,114.40

$1,252.80

$3,884.40

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

Requested

SLD Explanation

Committed

(SPIN)

Broadview

Networks Holdings,

Inc (143008617)

Charter
Communications
(143005817)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Bnos Orchos Chaim
(16050056)

Jewish Heritage Day
School (227863)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Hanna Sacks Girls
High School
(16062890)

NJ

NY

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

IL

1799066411

1799078391

1799054388

1799054391

1799054383

1799054382

1799054378

1799068218

IA

VS

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Amount

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

MR1:The Recipients of
Service for FRN was
modified to remove #
16039828 - SUCCES...

MR1:The Recipients of
Service for FRN was
modified to remove #
16039828 - SUCCES...

MR1:The Recipients of
Service for FRN was
modified to remove #
16039828 - SUCCES...

MR1:The Recipients of
Service for FRN was
modified to remove #
16039828 - SUCCES...

MR1:The Recipients of
Service for FRN was
modified to remove #
16039828 - SUCCES...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

$2,922.91

$379.78

$143,676.30

$26,771.97

$109,509.87

$71,048.03

$264,762.19

$480.00

Amount

$2,922.91

$0.00

$143,676.30

$26,771.97

$109,509.87

$71,048.03

$264,762.19

$480.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CompuSolutions
USA, Inc.
(143030368)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

GV Investments
LLC (143038599)

GV Investments
LLC (143038599)

Jivetel, LLC
(143035759)

Bnos Bais Yaakov High

School (16046699)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Bais Chaya Mushka
(194978)

Torat Hayim Hebrew
Academy (197806)

Hanna Sacks Girls
High School
(16062890)

NJ

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

IL

1799054498

1799060930

1799060931

1799113805

1799093409

1799093241

1799068221

BM

IA

IA

VS

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the answer to

the Fiber question fr...

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the service
type from Dark Fiber
IR...

DR1:Applicants are
required to conduct a
fair and open
competitive bid
process. ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

Amount

$10,837.50

$3,847.20

$13,715.00

$0.00

$41,599.97

$47,339.96

$1,800.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Committed
Amount

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Requested

Applicant (BEN) Amount

State FRN Svc Status

SLD Explanation

OV LLC
(143034500)

OV LLC
(143034500)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Spectrotel
(143019593)

Bnos Bais Yaakov High
School (16046699)

Bnos Orchos Chaim
(16050056)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Bnos Bais Yaakov High
School (16046699)

NJ

NJ

CA

CA

CA

CA

NJ

1799054467

1799066436

1799057629

1799057774

1799057770

1799057764

1799054473

IA

IA

IA

IA

VS

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

$1,618.92

$647.28

$3,137.01

$32,738.06

$40,533.21

$317,443.84

$1,476.00

$1,618.92

$647.28

$3,137.01

$32,738.06

$40,533.21

$317,443.84

$0.00




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status

gggﬁuni cations Hanna Sacks Girls -
High School IL 1799068220 VS

Co. L.P. (16062890) Funded
(143005695)
Sprint
Communications Hebrew Discovery
Co. L.P. Conter (16062700) CA 1799059017 VS Funded
(143005695)
T-Mobile USA, Inc.  Jewish Heritage Day
(143026181) e NY 1799078353 VS Funded
THE HOMEWORK | |
HOTLINE INC o toto0y 9% NI 1799054489 Ta L NOE
(143036790)
THE HOMEWORK | |
HOTLINE INC Soeor (160a0000 It NJ 1799054487 Ia L neF
(143036790)
THE HOMEWORK | |
HOTLINE INC o e baatoo 9 Ny 1799054478 VS LMo
(143036790)
THE HOMEWORK | |
HOTLINE INC o e taasog 9 Nj 1799054477 VS LMOF
(143036790)

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

Amount

$1,080.00

$900.00

$840.00

$38,880.00

$38,880.00

$3,240.00

$3,643.20

Amount

$0.00

$900.00

$840.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Time Warner Cable
Business LLC
(143048275)

Time Warner Cable
Information
Services
(California), LLC
(143028901)

U.S. TelePacific
Corp (143020136)

VC Services LLC
(143045283)

Verizon New York
Inc. (143001359)

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)
(143000677)

Jewish Heritage Day
School (227863)

Hebrew Discovery
Center (16062706)

Hebrew Discovery
Center (16062706)

Torat Hayim Hebrew
Academy (197806)

Jewish Heritage Day
School (227863)

Bnos Bais Yaakov High
School (16046699)

Bnos Bais Yaakov High
School (16046699)

NY

CA

CA

CA

NY

NJ

NJ

1799078358

1799059023

1799059010

1799093224

1799078363

1799054474

1799054472

IA

IA

VS

VS

VS

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

DR1:Simon
Goldbrener, owner of
Gold Consulting and
SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

Amount

$2,400.00

$8,100.00

$2,520.00

$47,699.93

$480.00

$323.46

$1,260.00

Amount

$2,400.00

$0.00

$2,520.00

$0.00

$480.00

$323.46

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

Requested

SLD Explanation

Committed

(SPIN)

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)
(143000677)

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Torat Hayim Hebrew
Academy (197806)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

CA

CA

CA

CA

1799093172

1799060905

1799113803

1799060913

VS

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Amount

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the answer to
the Fiber question fr...

DR1:This FRN is a
duplicate request of
FY 2016 FCC Form
471 # 161059379,
FRN # 1...

DR1:This FRN is a
duplicate request of
FY 2016 FCC Form
471 # 161059379,
FRN # 1...

$3,339.07

$72,303.68

$0.00

$38,085.54

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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