Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 198
- Funding Year is or 2017

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799060936	IA	Not Funded	DR1:This FRN is associated with FRN 1799113805. FRN 1799113805 is denied becaus	\$138,186.68	\$0.00
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799060921	IA	Not Funded	DR1:This FRN is associated with 1799060913 and 1799113803. 1799060913 and 179911	\$222,567.38	\$0.00
AT&T Corp (143001113)	Torat Hayim Hebrew Academy (197806)	CA	1799093178	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,114.40	\$0.00
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Hanna Sacks Girls High School (16062890)	IL	1799068217	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$1,252.80	\$0.00
Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc (143008617)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054475	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$3,884.40	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc (143008617)	Bnos Orchos Chaim (16050056)	NJ	1799066411	IA	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$2,922.91	\$2,922.91
Charter Communications (143005817)	Jewish Heritage Day School (227863)	NY	1799078391	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$379.78	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799054388	IA	Funded	MR1:The Recipients of Service for FRN was modified to remove # 16039828 - SUCCES	\$143,676.30	\$143,676.30
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799054391	IA	Funded	MR1:The Recipients of Service for FRN was modified to remove # 16039828 - SUCCES	\$26,771.97	\$26,771.97
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799054383	IA	Funded	MR1:The Recipients of Service for FRN was modified to remove # 16039828 - SUCCES	\$109,509.87	\$109,509.87
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799054382	IA	Funded	MR1:The Recipients of Service for FRN was modified to remove # 16039828 - SUCCES	\$71,048.03	\$71,048.03
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799054378	IA	Funded	MR1:The Recipients of Service for FRN was modified to remove # 16039828 - SUCCES	\$264,762.19	\$264,762.19
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Hanna Sacks Girls High School (16062890)	IL	1799068218	IA	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$480.00	\$480.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CompuSolutions USA, Inc. (143030368)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054498	BM	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$10,837.50	\$0.00
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799060930	IA	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled in order to change the answer to the Fiber question fr	\$3,847.20	\$0.00
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799060931	IA	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled in order to change the service type from Dark Fiber IR	\$13,715.00	\$0.00
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799113805	IA	Not Funded	DR1:Applicants are required to conduct a fair and open competitive bid process	\$0.00	\$0.00
GV Investments LLC (143038599)	Bais Chaya Mushka (194978)	CA	1799093409	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$41,599.97	\$0.00
GV Investments LLC (143038599)	Torat Hayim Hebrew Academy (197806)	CA	1799093241	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$47,339.96	\$0.00
Jivetel, LLC (143035759)	Hanna Sacks Girls High School (16062890)	IL	1799068221	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$1,800.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
OV LLC (143034500)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054467	IA	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$1,618.92	\$1,618.92
OV LLC (143034500)	Bnos Orchos Chaim (16050056)	NJ	1799066436	IA	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$647.28	\$647.28
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799057629	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$3,137.01	\$3,137.01
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799057774	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$32,738.06	\$32,738.06
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799057770	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$40,533.21	\$40,533.21
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799057764	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$317,443.84	\$317,443.84
Spectrotel (143019593)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054473	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$1,476.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Sprint Communications Co. L.P. (143005695)	Hanna Sacks Girls High School (16062890)	IL	1799068220	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$1,080.00	\$0.00
Sprint Communications Co. L.P. (143005695)	Hebrew Discovery Center (16062706)	CA	1799059017	VS	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$900.00	\$900.00
T-Mobile USA, Inc. (143026181)	Jewish Heritage Day School (227863)	NY	1799078353	VS	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$840.00	\$840.00
THE HOMEWORK HOTLINE INC (143036790)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054489	IA	Not Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$38,880.00	\$0.00
THE HOMEWORK HOTLINE INC (143036790)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054487	IA	Not Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$38,880.00	\$0.00
THE HOMEWORK HOTLINE INC (143036790)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054478	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$3,240.00	\$0.00
THE HOMEWORK HOTLINE INC (143036790)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054477	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$3,643.20	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Jewish Heritage Day School (227863)	NY	1799078358	IA	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
Time Warner Cable Information Services (California), LLC (143028901)	Hebrew Discovery Center (16062706)	CA	1799059023	IA	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$8,100.00	\$0.00
U.S. TelePacific Corp (143020136)	Hebrew Discovery Center (16062706)	CA	1799059010	VS	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00
VC Services LLC (143045283)	Torat Hayim Hebrew Academy (197806)	CA	1799093224	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$47,699.93	\$0.00
Verizon New York Inc. (143001359)	Jewish Heritage Day School (227863)	NY	1799078363	VS	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$480.00	\$480.00
Verizon Online LLC (143026397)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054474	IA	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$323.46	\$323.46
Verizon Wireless (Cellco Partnership) (143000677)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1799054472	VS	Not Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$1,260.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Verizon Wireless (Cellco Partnership) (143000677)	Torat Hayim Hebrew Academy (197806)	CA	1799093172	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,339.07	\$0.00
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799060905	IA	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled in order to change the answer to the Fiber question fr	\$72,303.68	\$0.00
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799113803	IA	Not Funded	DR1:This FRN is a duplicate request of FY 2016 FCC Form 471 # 161059379, FRN # 1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	1799060913	IA	Not Funded	DR1:This FRN is a duplicate request of FY 2016 FCC Form 471 # 161059379, FRN # 1	\$38,085.54	\$0.00



Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, February 27th, 2024 at 08:17 AM CST